

Kaur Singh Vs. Charanjit Kaur

GW-14-2014

CNR No. PBGA0-000743-2014

Present: None for petitioner.

Respondent ex-parte.

Case called several times since morning. Neither petitioner in person nor her counsel has appeared despite calling the case several times since morning. It is already 12:00 pm. Let file be put up in after lunch session.

(Ruchi Kamboj)
ACJ(SD)/Sunam.
Unique ID no. PB0321

Date: 03.07.2018

(Gurpreet Kaur, Steno)

Present: None for petitioner.

Respondent ex-parte.

Earlier file was taken up at 12:00 Pm but neither petitioner in person nor her counsel was appeared. It is 04:20 Pm. Again case called but neither petitioner in person nor her counsel has appeared. It seems that petitioner is not interested to proceed further with the present case. Keeping in view all the aspects, present case stands dismissed in default under order 9 rule 3 CPC. File, complete in all respect be consigned to the Record Room.

(Ruchi Kamboj)
ACJ(SD)/Sunam.
Unique ID no. PB0321

Date: 03.07.2018

(Gurpreet Kaur, Steno)