

CIS No: GW/16/2024

Jaswant Singh Vs. General Public

Present: Petitioner with Sh. Ishu Chhabra Advocate.
Respondent exparte.

No PW is present. Petitioner has closed his exparte evidence
vide suffering separate statement. On request of ld. counsel for petitioner,
case is adjourned to 08.09.2025 for hearing on main petition.

Date of Order: 12.08.2025
Prince Kumar STG-III

Amar Jeet Singh
Principal Judge Family Court
Moga (UID No.PB0444)